Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Gunther Schlingloff				10/02/2003	
Torsten Wieprecht				10/06/2003	
Frank Bachmann				10/06/2003	
Josef Dannacher				10/02/2003	
Marie-Josee Dubs				10/02/2003	
Menno Hazenkamp				10/02/2003	
Grit Hansler (-Richter)				09/20/2003	
Brigitte Schmidt				10/06/2003	
Albert Schneider				10/02/2003	
Peter Weingartner				10/15/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY I		Chemicals Corporation]	
Street Address:	540 White Plains Road				
City:	Tarrytown				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10591				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		12288382			
Application Number:		12288382			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(914)785	-7102			
		Mail when the fax attempt	t is unsuccessful		

Fax Number:(914)785-7102Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:9147857113Email:andrea.dececchis@basf.comCorrespondent Name:BASF CorporationAddress Line 1:500 White Plains Road

501624727

PATENT REEL: 026741 FRAME: 0251

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C000022482/DIV 3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shiela A. Loggins				
Total Attachments: 2 source=22482_assign_doc_inv_to_CSC#page1.tif source=22482_assign_doc_inv_to_CSC#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

1 / We SCHLINGLOFF, Gunther, Rütiring 23, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland WIEPRECHT, Torsten, Rebacker 52, 79650 Schopfheim, Germany, citizen of Germany BACHMANN, Frank, Pochgasse 25, 79104 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of Germany DANNACHER, Josef, Peter Ochs-Strasse 33, 4059 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland DUBS, Marie-Josée, Rue Jean-Jacques Henner 49, 68130 Wittersdorf, France, citizen of France HAZENKAMP, Menno, Obere Weid 10, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland, citizen of the Netherlands HÄNSLER (-RICHTER), Grit, Otto-Brunfels-Strasse 1, 79395 Neuenburg, Germany, citizen of Germany SCHMIDT, Brigitte, Talweg 27, 79540 Lörrach, Germany, citizen of Germany SCHNEIDER, Albert, Bläserstrasse 68, 79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany, citizen of Germany WEINGARTNER, Peter, Hauptstrasse 87, 4457 Diegten, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Use of metal complex compounds as oxidation catalysts

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP 02/04572 filed **25/04/2002** No.

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty* Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation.

Gunther SCHLINGLOFF

2.10.2003

Date

6, 10, 000 <u>2</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 026741 FRAME: 0253

Front Backmann 06.10.03 Frank BACHMANN Date Frank BACHMANN

Josef Camach

¥.

M. Puby Marie-Josée DUBS

Menno HAZENKAMP

Grit HÄNSLER (-RICHTER)

Bigitle Schweicht Brigitte SCHMIDT

Alle Schi oh

P. Wengachun Peter WEINGARTNER

2.10.2003 Date

2. 10. 2003 Date

2.10.2003 Date

20/09/2003

Date

6,10,2003 Date

02.10.2003

Date

15.10.2003

Date

RECORDED: 08/12/2011